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Ûúß ´Ö¤ü¤ü Ûú¸ü ÃÖÛúŸÖê ÆüîÓ? ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ×ÝÖ×¸ü¸üÖ•Ö ×ÃÖÓÆü •Öß ®Öê ‡ÃÖ ¯Ö¸ü ¯Ö¡Ö ×»ÖÜÖÖ Æüî… Æü´ÖÖ¸üÖ »ÖÝÖÖŸÖÖ¸ü

¯ÖÎμÖÖÃÖ Æüî ×Ûú Animal Welfare Board ÛúÖ ²Ö•Ö™ü ²ÖœÍê… ‡ÃÖß “ÖÖ¸ü Ûú¸üÖê›Í Ûêú †ÓŸÖÝÖÔŸÖ Æü´ÖêÓ salary

³Öß ¤êü®Öß Æüî, ²ÖÖê›üÔ Ûêú †Öî̧ ü ÜÖ“ÖÔ ³Öß “Ö»ÖÖ®Öê ÆüîÓ †Öî̧ ü ÝÖÖî¿ÖÖ»ÖÖ†ÖêÓ †Öî̧ ü ‹´²Öã»ÖêÓÃÖ ÛúÖê ´Ö¤ü¤ü ³Öß Ûú¸ü®Öß Æüî… †Ö¯Ö ÃÖ´Ö—Ö ÃÖÛúŸÖê ÆüîÓ ×Ûú ×¯Ö”û»Öê ¾ÖÂÖÔ Ûú¸üß²Ö ‹Ûú μÖÖ ›êüœÍ Ûú¸üÖê›Í Æüß ´Ö¤ü¤ü Ûêú ºþ¯Ö ´ÖêÓ •ÖÖ ¯ÖÖ‡Ô…

ÁÖß ÆüãÃÖî®Ö ¤ü»Ö¾Ö‡Ô: ÃÖ¸ü, ²Öß±ú ‹ŒÃÖ¯ÖÖê™üÔ ×²Ö»Ûúã»Ö ²ÖÓ¤ü ×ÛúμÖÖ ÝÖμÖÖ Æüî… ˆÃÖÛêú ²ÖÖ¾Ö•Öæ¤ü ³Öß buffalo meat, goat, meat, ship, meat †Öî̧ ü ²Ö›üÔËÃÖ ³Öß ²Ö›Íê ¯Öî́ ÖÖ®Öê ¯Ö¸ü ‹ŒÃÖ¯ÖÖê™üÔ ÆüÖê ¸üÆêü ÆüîÓ… ŒμÖÖ ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü

‡ÃÖê ²ÖÓ¤ü Ûú¸ü®Öê Ûêú ×»Ö‹ Ûúã”û ×¾Ö“ÖÖ¸ü Ûú¸ü ¸üÆüß Æüî?

ÁÖß ÃÖÓ•Öß¾Ö Ûúã́ ÖÖ¸ü ²ÖÖ×»ÖμÖÖ®Ö: ÃÖ¸ü, ´Öȩ̂ êü ×¾Ö“ÖÖ¸ü ÃÖê ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü ÛúÖ ‹êÃÖÖ ÛúÖê‡Ô ×¾Ö“ÖÖ¸ü ®ÖÆüßÓ Æüî ×Ûú Æü´Ö buffalo meat μÖÖ ×ÛúÃÖß meat Ûêú ‹ŒÃÖ¯ÖÖê™üÔ ¯Ö¸ü ¯ÖÖ²ÖÓ¤üß »ÖÝÖÖ‹Ó… Buffalo meat ³Öß ‹ŒÃÖ¯ÖÖê™üÔ

ÆüÖê ¸üÆüÖ Æüî… ×±ú¿Ö †Öî̧ ü buffalo meat ÛúÖ ¤êü¿Ö ÃÖê Ûú¸üß²Ö 70 Æü•ÖÖ¸ü Ûú¸üÖê›Í ÛúÖ ‹ŒÃÖ¯ÖÖê™üÔ Æüî †Öî̧ ü

¾ÖÆü •ÖÖ¸üß ¸üÆêüÝÖÖ… ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü Ûúß ‹êÃÖß ÛúÖê‡Ô ´ÖÓ¿ÖÖ ®ÖÆüßÓ Æüî ×Ûú ‡ÃÖ ¯Ö¸ü ²Öî®Ö »ÖÝÖÖμÖÖ •ÖÖ‹…

ˆ¯ÖÃÖ³ÖÖ¬μÖõÖ (ÁÖß ×ŸÖ¹ú“Öß ×¿Ö¾ÖÖ): ¯ÖÎ¿®Ö ÃÖÓÜμÖÖ 2017.

Losses faced by e-commerce companies due to internet shutdowns

*217. SHRI MD. NADIMUL HAQUE: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND

INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether e-Commerce companies have seen economic losses due to internet shutdown in different parts of the country;

(b) whether Government has estimated the same and if so, the details thereof;

and

(c) if not, whether Government plans to estimate the impact of internet shutdowns on e-Commerce companies?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

(SHRI SOM PARKASH): (a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) and (b) No specific information has been received of any loss suffered by e-

commerce companies nor any such assessment has been made.

(c) Internet shutdowns are imposed for managing law and order situation and result in temporary disruption in internet connectivity. As currently there is no specific input of any loss from any e-Commerce company, no such study is planned.
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SHRI MD. NADIMUL HAQUE: Sir, over 150 days of internet shutdown in Jammu and Kashmir has led to many businesses and StartUps, especially in IT and e-Commerce, shut down or leave elsewhere for better opportunities. Sir, young entrepreneurs are getting discouraged from starting online businesses.

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): You ask your question.

SHRI MD. NADIMUL HAQUE: Sir, my question is: When will the Government take actual steps, not tokenistic measures, to address this serious crisis, because the hon. Minister has not even replied to what I have asked in the main question?

SHRI SOM PARKASH: Sir, 'Police' and 'Law and Order' are the State Subjects.

States are responsible for prevention, detection and investigation of crime. They are responsible. No company has raised any issue regarding compensation. Sir, Amazon, Flipkart, Snapdeal, Udaan, Urban Ladder, TATA, Philips have never raised any issues and no assessment has been made regarding loss.

SHRI MD. NADIMUL HAQUE: Sir, the order for internet shutdown is rarely open to public oversight. It has been reported that only Secretary-level officers can issue such orders and even the DMs can order.

My question is: How has the Government allowed internet shutdown to be imposed so easily, especially when the repercussions are not just on a particular area but across the whole of India?

SHRI SOM PARKASH: Sir, these kinds of orders can be issued by the Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs and, at the State level, Secretary, Home, can issue an order.

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): Question No. 218 - hon. Member not present. The Minister may lay the answer on the Table. There is no supplementary.

Now Question No. 219.

*218. [The questioner was absent]

Transferability under Duty Free Import Authorisation Scheme

*218. SHRI DHIRAJ PRASAD SAHU: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND

INDUSTRY be pleased to refer to answer to Unstarred Question 2939 given in the Rajya Sabha on 13 December, 2019 and state:
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